* 5/8/23, '9'21 AM



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000170780 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:						
		Division of Co	rporations				
		Fax Number	: (850)617-6381				
	From:						
		Account Name	: PARASEC				
		Account Number	: 12018000086			-	
			: (916)576-7000		!	2023	
		Fax Number	: (800)603-5868			 	ر بھ
					5		-
	**Enter 1	the email addres	s for this business e	ntity to be used	for future	J 1 1	a. a•
	ann	ual report mail:	ings. Enter only one (email address plu	ase.** 55 ∹	∞ ì	τ
	Ēma	il Address: R	LOPS@PARASEC.COM		SE		ł
	E 1110	11 Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>1''</u> c.	F U	ŧ.
					7 <u>7</u> 2	C	
						+	
	ن ي	LORIDA PRO	DFIT/NON PROFIT	CORPORAL	ION		
2:2	TION STAL	Gar	rish Family Founda	tion Inc.			
PH 12: 21	08A 15RC	Certificate of	Status	0			
<u>م</u>		Certified Cor	N'	0			
α			<u></u>				
1	۲.	Page Count		03			

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Estimated Charge

Help

\$70.00

RECEIVED

2023 MA

31

To:	18506176381 From: 1916610507	3 Date: 05/	'08/23 Time: 2:24 PM Page:	03/05
		OF INCORP A Chapter 617, F.	ORATION S (Not for Profit)	
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	NAME		··· ,	
The name of the	corporation shall be. Garrish Family Founda	tion Inc.		
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>			
	Principal street address.		Mailing address, if different is.	
.561 NE	E.21st Ayenue			
Deerñe	eld Beach, FL 33441			
<u>ARTICLE III</u> The purpose for	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is organized is. <u>Co</u>	ommunity phil	anthropics	·
				<u> </u>
	·			
corporation a	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner e sole shareholder, John Garrish, Jr. and make changes or additions when INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	The board of di needed at the a	irectors will monitor the progress innual meeting."	
Name and Tide	John Garrish Jr Director	Name and Title.	ی اترا المی اتران John Garrish Director ا	
			10253 Big Canoe,) 4:21,
Address		Address.		_
	Deerfield Beach FL 33441		Big Canoe GA 30143	
- Name and Title.	AnnaMarie Garrish Director	Name and Title.		_
Address	10253 Big Canoe,			
-	Big Canoe GA 30143			_
-				_
- Name and Title.		Name and Title		_
Address				
-		-		_
-				_
-				_

•

To: 18506176381 From: 19166105073 Date: 05/08/23 Time: 2:24 PM Page: 04/05

.

Name and _		Name and Title:	
Title: Address _		Address:	
– Name and _ Title: Address		Name and Titl <u>e:</u> Address:	
	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT ad John Garrish Jr 561 NE 21st Avenue Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	cceptable) of the registered agent is:	
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: Frances Severe 2804 Gateway Oaks Drive #100 Sacramento, CA 95833		TILED 2023 HAY -8 AM 4: 2 MALLAHASSEE, FL
Effective date, if		. (OPTIONAL) nd cannot be more than five days prior o	·
	inserted in this block does not meet the a ive date on the Department of State's rec	ipplicable statutory filing requirements, this ords.	s date will not be listed as the

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registeried Agent 5/4/23

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13-	05/02/2023
Required Signature of Incorporator	Date

. .

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation for Garrish Family Foundation Inc.

The following language relates to the Corporation's tax-exempt status and is not a statement of purposes and powers.

Said Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the-Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the cartying on 🛬 of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the Corporation shall not 1 ∞ participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 50l(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

F

Ę,